COMMUNITY CHEST 2019/2020 WASHINGTON AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED - December 2019 to March 2020

Item 6 Annex 2

Ward

Project

Ward
Allocation
2019/2020

Project
Approvals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
(since April
2019)

Balance
Remaining

Washington
Central

Washington MIND - Bike Project - Purchase of
tools, equipment, helmets and promotional
material to ensure all bikes and equipment are
up to date, safe and fit for purpose. Joint
Funding across all Wards

£160

Washington Boxing Club - Towards the cost of
purchasing new youth head guards and a
boxing timer clock

£500

National Trust — Washington Old Hall -
Towards the cost of new plants for the entrance
flower beds at Washington Old Hall

£1,000

15! Washington Brownies - Coach hire for a
weekend trip to Dukehouse Wood, Hexham in
July 2020

£600

Total

£10,000

£2,260

£7,522.23

£269.68

£487.45

Washington
East

North East Restoration Club - To replace
ageing and increasingly unserviceable hydraulic
equipment including jacks and a bearing press

£1,040

Washington MIND - Bike Project - Purchase of
tools, equipment, helmets and promotional
material to ensure all bikes and equipment are
up to date, safe and fit for purpose. Joint
Funding across all Wards

£160

Total

£10,000

£1,200

£6,747.29

£95.40

£2,148.11




Washington
North

ShARP - Mickey's Place — To purchase new
kitchen appliances and equipment for Mickey’s
Place cafe

£1,238

Washington MIND - Bike Project - Purchase of
tools, equipment, helmets and promotional
material to ensure all bikes and equipment are
up to date, safe and fit for purpose. Joint
Funding across all Wards

£160

Washington U3A - Towards the cost of
purchasing a laptop, Office 365 and anti-virus
software to assist to assist the Membership
Secretary and Photography Group

£349

NE Electrical Traction Trust — Purchase new
batteries and a battery tester for the trolley
restoration project

£418.95

Total

£12,718

£2,165.95

£9,529.29

£95.40

£1,118.16

Washington
South

Washington Trust NE - Towards the cost of
purchasing and installing a granite stone column
for the miner’s blue plaque memorial

£1,500

Washington MIND - Bike Project - Purchase of
tools, equipment, helmets and promotional
material to ensure all bikes and equipment are
up to date, safe and fit for purpose. Joint
Funding across all Wards

£160

Rickleton Residents Association - To
purchase and install a park bench in Rickleton
Park. To also purchase a petrol strimmer and a
battery blower for overgrown vegetation.

£2,467

Total

£15,005

£4,127

£3,877.29

£95.40

£7,096.11

Washington
West

Holy Trinity High Usworth - Towards the cost
of new kitchen appliances and equipment

£869

Washington MIND - Bike Project - Purchase of
tools, equipment, helmets and promotional
material to ensure all bikes and equipment are
up to date, safe and fit for purpose. Joint
Funding across all Wards

£160




Total

£11,348

£1,029

£7,897.29

£95.40

£2,517.11

Totals

£59,071

£10,781.95

£35,573.39

£651.28

£13,366.94
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