COMMUNITY CHEST 2019/2020 WASHINGTON AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED – December 2019 to March 2020

Ward	Project	Ward Allocation 2019/2020	Project Approvals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2019)	Balance Remaining
Washington	Washington MIND - Bike Project - Purchase of					
Central	tools, equipment, helmets and promotional					
	material to ensure all bikes and equipment are up to date, safe and fit for purpose. Joint					
	Funding across all Wards		£160			
	Washington Boxing Club - Towards the cost of		2100			
	purchasing new youth head guards and a					
	boxing timer clock		£500			
	National Trust – Washington Old Hall -					
	Towards the cost of new plants for the entrance		04.000			
	flower beds at Washington Old Hall		£1,000			
	1 st Washington Brownies - Coach hire for a weekend trip to Dukehouse Wood, Hexham in					
	July 2020		£600			
	Total	£10,000	£2,260	£7,522.23	£269.68	£487.45
Washington	North East Restoration Club - To replace					
East	ageing and increasingly unserviceable hydraulic		64.040			
	equipment including jacks and a bearing press		£1,040			
	Washington MIND - Bike Project - Purchase of tools, equipment, helmets and promotional					
	material to ensure all bikes and equipment are					
	up to date, safe and fit for purpose. Joint					
	Funding across all Wards		£160			
	Total	£10,000	£1,200	£6,747.29	£95.40	£2,148.11

Washington	ShARP - Mickey's Place – To purchase new					
North	kitchen appliances and equipment for Mickey's					
	Place cafe		£1,238			
	Washington MIND - Bike Project - Purchase of					
	tools, equipment, helmets and promotional					
	material to ensure all bikes and equipment are					
	up to date, safe and fit for purpose. Joint		0400			
	Funding across all Wards		£160			
	Washington U3A - Towards the cost of					
	purchasing a laptop, Office 365 and anti-virus software to assist to assist the Membership					
	Secretary and Photography Group		£349			
	NE Electrical Traction Trust – Purchase new		2048			
	batteries and a battery tester for the trolley					
	restoration project		£418.95			
			~~~~~			
	Total	£12,718	£2,165.95	£9,529.29	£95.40	£1,118.16
Washington	Washington Trust NE - Towards the cost of					
South	purchasing and installing a granite stone column					
	for the miner's blue plaque memorial		£1,500			
	Washington MIND - Bike Project - Purchase of					
	tools, equipment, helmets and promotional					
	material to ensure all bikes and equipment are					
	up to date, safe and fit for purpose. Joint		0400			
	Funding across all Wards		£160			
	Rickleton Residents Association - To					
	purchase and install a park bench in Rickleton Park. To also purchase a petrol strimmer and a					
	battery blower for overgrown vegetation.		£2,467			
			22,407			
	Total	£15,005	£4,127	£3,877.29	£95.40	£7,096.11
Washington	Holy Trinity High Usworth - Towards the cost	,	,	, -		,
West	of new kitchen appliances and equipment		£869			
	Washington MIND - Bike Project - Purchase of					
	tools, equipment, helmets and promotional					
	material to ensure all bikes and equipment are					
	up to date, safe and fit for purpose. Joint					
	Funding across all Wards		£160			

	Total	£11,348	£1,029	£7,897.29	£95.40	£2,517.11
Totals		£59,071	£10,781.95	£35,573.39	£651.28	£13,366.94